FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) RECO 11-04		EET	U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent and				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings P P P 11/02/94	aen sees imide lill (ER)	•	▼	•	D		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 27 . 10119	1783	ed origina	al documents or copy	thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and add	lress of re	eceiving party(ies)				
NOV 0 2 1998 2)	Name:						
SRI Consulting, Inc.	Internal Address:						
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association			Jefferson Pl				
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	ì		State: MD				
U Other					1150		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🕻 No	Association		hip				
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Pa	rtnership_					
Ma Assignment ☐ Merger	© Corporation	-State_M	arŷlañd				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other			ited States, a domestic rep		lesignation		
Execution Date: October 19, 1999	is attached: Yes YNo (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No						
Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark	(Reaistra	tion No.(s)				
71. Hadoman Approalion Holy	- Trademant Today						
	See Se	chedul	e A				
Additional numbers at	lached? ∰ Yes □ No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number registrations in		ations and	2			
Name: Barth X. DeRosa, Esquire			65.0	0			
Internal Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller	7. Total fee (37 (CFR 3.41)\$		_		
& Mosher	₩ Enclosed		· ;				
	☐ Authorized	d to be ch	arged to deposit ac	ccount			
Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W.					<u>.</u>		
	8. Deposit accou	unt numbe	er:				
Suite 850	19-437						
City:	(Attach dunlicate	copy of this	s page if paying by dep	osit accou	nt)		
FC:481 40.00 JP DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	Lupy or the	- c-a- " baying by dob	40000	•		
2 FT:482 25.00 OP			W				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the second second in the second seco	nation is true and cor	rect and a	any attached copy i	is a true	copy of		
the original document.	- (
Barth X. DeRosa, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Signature	,	Novem	ber 2 Date	<u>, 199</u> 9		
Total number of pages including	J	and docu	ment:				

SCHEDULE A

- NOV 0 2 1999
- 1) U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 75/687,005 "DECISION ENGINEERING ANALYZER" Filed: April 20, 1999
- 2) U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 75/687,003 "DECISION CENTER" Filed: April 20, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001984 FRAME: 0905

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Icarus Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Maryland, domiciled and doing business at 600 Jefferson Plaza, 5th Floor, Rockville, Maryland 20852-1150 and SRI Consulting, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of California, domiciled and doing business at 333 Ravensworth Avenue, Menlo Park, California 94025 (Assignor), are joint title owners of the trademarks and the federal trademark applications listed in Schedule A attached herewith;

AND WHEREAS, Icarus Corporation (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring all the right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and federal trademark applications in Schedule A attached herewith and the registrations that issue therefrom.

NOW THEREFORE, for nominal consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor of these presents does, sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and in and to U.S. Trademark Applications in Schedule A and the registrations that issue therefrom together with that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business associated with the use of and symbolized by the said trademarks.

	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF,	the Ass	signor 1	has he	reunder	executed
this	instrument	this	19 Nh	d a	ay of	Detole	
	, 1999.		·				
				SRI CO	, Майт	ING, INC	•
					(1) (1) (1)		-
			By:	- flet	W/	cupy)	
			Title:	pho	Sident	x CEO	
			Dato	10	1/19/43	q	

TRADEMARK REEL: 001984 FRAME: 0906

RECORDED: 11/02/1999